52nd GIRARD CITY COUNCIL **TENTATIVE AGENDA TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 12, 2024**

November 12, 2024

7:00 P.M. **REGULAR MEETING**

PLEDGE

ROLL CALL

COMMUNICATIONS

ADDITIONS & DELETIONS

52-43 **FIRST READING**

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SAFETY SERVICE DIRECTOR TO PREPARE AND SUBMIT AN APPLICATION TO PARTICIPATE IN THE OHIO PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION STATE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT AND/OR LOCAL TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM(S) AND TO EXECUTE CONTRACTS AS REQUIRED.

ACCEPTANCE OF THE AGENDA

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES

Minutes of Regular Meeting of October 28, 2024

CITIZENS COMMENTS

REPORT OF OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS OF THE CITY

MAYOR MARK ZUPPO SAFETY/SERVICE DIRECTOR SAL PONZIO LAW DIRECTOR **BRIAN KREN AUDITOR JULIE COGGINS TREASURER HENRY SFORZA** FIRE CHIEF JAMES PETRUZZI **POLICE CHIEF JOHN NORMAN**

COMMITTEE REPORTS

FINANCES MOLITERNO-GRUMLEY-ZIRAFI ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT KAY-MARTUCCIO-MOLITERNO BUILDING & GROUNDS SCHUBERT-STANDOHAR-KAY

HEALTH & SAFETY GRUMLEY-MOLITERNO-MARTUCCIO

STREETS SIDEWALKS & EMPLOYEE WELFARE STANDOHAR-KAY-GRUMLEY UTILITIES **ZIRAFI-SCHUBERT-STANDOHAR** ZONING **MARTUCCIO-ZIRAFI-SCHUBERT**

THEATER MARTUCCIO-MOLITERNO-SCHUBERT

ORDINANCES

52-40 THIRD READING

AN ORDINANCE CREATING TEMPORARY APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2025 IN THE CITY OF GIRARD, OHIO.

52-41 THIRD READING

AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF ENACTING A MORATORIUM ON THE OPENING OF ANY NEW BUSINESS ESTABLISHMENT WITHIN THE CITY OF GIRARD THAT OFFERS BODY PIERCING, TATTOOING, SCARIFICATION OR BRANDING SERVICES; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

52-42 FIRST READING

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF GIRARD TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION TO PARTICIPATE IN THE EASTGATE ARC FY2025 GRANT PROGRAM AND TO EXECUTE DOCUMENTS AS REQUIRED AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

NEW LEGISLATION

ADJOURNMENT